Click to Go to
CATALOG
Table of Contents
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
9-1

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
WPT Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — WPT Profile
Table 9-6.  WPT Profile
Gland Dimensions — WPT Profile
4 7 3 3 WPT 1 2 5
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
4733 = WearGard™
(4733 only for WPT)
Profile
0 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Nominal Width (W) (x1000)
Example:  0.500" X 1000 = 0500
(0125 to 2000 or larger)
Nominal Bore Diameter
(A) (x1000)
Example:
4.000" X 1000 = 04000
Max.  Cross-Section
Example:  125 = 1/8"
End Cut
Example:
Blank = Butt Cut
($KIV, $TEP)
– –
A
Bore Diameter
B
Groove Diameter
C
Piston Diameter
D
Groove Width
Range Tol. Calculation Tol. Calculation Tol. Calculation
.125 Cross Section
1.000 - 4.875 +.002/-.000 Dia. A - .251 +.000/-.002 Dia. A - .017 +.000/-.002 D = W + 0.010
5.000 - 7.500 +.004/-.000 Dia. A - .251 +.000/-.003 Dia. A - .018 +.000/-.003 D = W + 0.010
7.500 - 12.000 +.006/-.000 Dia. A - .251 +.000/-.004 Dia. A - .021 +.000/-.004 D = W + 0.010
.062 Cross Section
0.875 - 5.625 +.002/-.000 Dia. A - .125 +.000/-.002 Dia. A - .017 +.000/-.002 D = W + 0.010
For custom groove calculations, see Appendix C.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker representative.
Table 9-7.  WPT Profile — Piston Gland Calculation
D
CBAW
0.015 Max. Radius
(Typ. 2 Places)
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
Click to Go to
SECTION
Table of Contents
Click to Go to
CATALOG
Table of Contents
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
9-10
9
06/01/2014
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
WPT Profile
Gland Dimensions — WPT Profile
Table 9-8.  WPT Profile — Piston Gland Dimensions, ·Parker Standard Sizes
Hardware Dimensions
Part NumberA
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Piston
Diameter
D
Groove
Width
+.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.010/-.000
1.000 0.875 0.983 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01000-XXXX
1.125 1.000 1.108 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01125-XXXX
1.250 1.125 1.233 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01250-XXXX
1.375 1.250 1.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01375-XXXX
1.500 1.375 1.483 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01500-XXXX
1.625 1.500 1.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01625-XXXX
1.750 1.625 1.733 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01750-XXXX
1.875 1.750 1.858 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-01875-XXXX
2.375 2.250 2.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-02375-XXXX
2.625 2.500 2.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT062-02625-XXXX
+.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.010/-.000
1.000 0.749 0.983 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01000-XXXX
1.125 0.874 1.108 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01125-XXXX
1.250 0.999 1.233 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01250-XXXX
1.375 1.124 1.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01375-XXXX
1.500 1.249 1.483 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01500-XXXX
1.625 1.374 1.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01625-XXXX
1.750 1.499 1.733 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01750-XXXX
1.875 1.624 1.858 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-01875-XXXX
+.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.010/-.000
2.000 1.749 1.983 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02000-XXXX
2.125 1.874 2.108 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02125-XXXX
2.250 1.999 2.233 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02250-XXXX
2.375 2.124 2.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02375-XXXX
2.500 2.249 2.483 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02500-XXXX
2.625 2.374 2.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02625-XXXX
2.750 2.499 2.733 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02750-XXXX
2.875 2.624 2.858 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-02875-XXXX
3.000 2.749 2.983 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03000-XXXX
3.125 2.874 3.108 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03125-XXXX
3.250 2.999 3.233 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03250-XXXX
3.375 3.124 3.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03375-XXXX
3.500 3.249 3.483 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03500-XXXX
3.625 3.374 3.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03625-XXXX
3.750 3.499 3.733 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03750-XXXX
3.875 3.624 3.858 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03875-XXXX
3.937 3.687 3.920 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-03937-XXXX
Above table reflects recommended cross-sections for bore diameters shown.  Alternate cross-sections and additional sizes may be
considered.  Consult www.parker.com/eps/FluidPower for additional cross-sections and sizes, hardware specifications, and part number
availability.  Contact your Parker representative for assistance.

Table 9-8.  WPT Profile — Piston Gland Dimensions, ·Parker Standard Sizes (cont’d)
Hardware Dimensions
Part NumberA
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Piston
Diameter
D
Groove
Width
+.002/-.000 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.010/-.000
4.000 3.749 3.983 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04000-XXXX
4.125 3.874 4.108 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04125-XXXX
4.250 3.999 4.233 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04250-XXXX
4.375 4.124 4.358 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04375-XXXX
4.500 4.249 4.483 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04500-XXXX
4.625 4.374 4.608 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04625-XXXX
4.750 4.499 4.733 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04750-XXXX
4.875 4.624 4.858 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-04875-XXXX
+.004/-.000 +.000/-.003 +.000/-.003 +.010/-.000
5.000 4.749 4.982 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05000-XXXX
5.125 4.874 5.107 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05125-XXXX
5.250 4.999 5.232 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05250-XXXX
5.375 5.124 5.357 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05375-XXXX
5.500 5.249 5.482 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05500-XXXX
5.625 5.374 5.607 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05625-XXXX
5.750 5.499 5.732 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-05750-XXXX
6.000 5.749 5.980 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-06000-XXXX
6.250 5.999 6.230 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-06250-XXXX
6.500 6.249 6.480 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-06500-XXXX
6.750 6.499 6.730 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-06750-XXXX
7.000 6.749 6.980 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-07000-XXXX
7.500 7.249 7.480 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-07500-XXXX
+.006/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.004 +.010/-.000
8.000 7.749 7.979 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-08000-XXXX
8.500 8.249 8.479 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-08500-XXXX
+.006/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.004 +.010/-.000
9.000 8.749 8.979 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-09000-XXXX
9.500 9.249 9.479 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-09500-XXXX
10.000 9.749 9.979 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-10000-XXXX
10.500 10.249 10.479 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-10500-XXXX
+.006/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.004 +.010/-.000
11.000 10.749 10.979 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-11000-XXXX
11.500 11.249 11.479 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-11500-XXXX
12.000 11.749 11.979 D = W + 0.010 4733WPT125-12000-XXXX
Above table reflects recommended cross-sections for bore diameters shown.  Alternate cross-sections and additional sizes may be
considered.  Consult www.parker.com/eps/FluidPower for additional cross-sections and sizes, hardware specifications, and part number
availability.  Contact your Parker representative for assistance.

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
WRT Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — WRT Profile
Table 9-9.  WRT Profile
Gland Dimensions — WRT Profile
4 7 3 3 WRT 1 2 5
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
4733 = WearGard™
(4733 only for WRT)
Profile
0 2 0 0 0 0 7 5 0
Nominal Width (x1000) (W)
Example:  0.750" X 1000 = 0750
(0125 to 2000 or larger)
Nominal Rod Diameter
(x1000) (A1)
Example:
2.000" X 1000 = 02000
Max.  Cross-Section
Example:  125 = 1/8"
End Cut
Example:
Blank = Butt Cut
($KIV, $TEP)
– –
D
W
A1 B1 C1
0.015 Max. Radius
(Typ. 2 Places)
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
A1
Rod Diameter
B1
Groove Diameter
C1
Throat Diameter
D
Groove Width
Range Tol. Calculation Tol. Calculation Tol. Calculation
.125 Cross Section
.750-5.625 +.000/-.002 Dia. A + .251 +.002/-.000 Dia. A + .017 +.002/-.000 D = W + 0.010"
5.625-7 +.000/-.004 Dia. A + .251 +.003/-.000 Dia. A + .020 +.003/-.000 D = W + 0.010"
7-12 +.000/-.006 Dia. A + .251 +.004/-.000 Dia. A + .021 +.004/-.000 D = W + 0.010"
.062 Cross Section
0.875 - 5.625 +.002/-.000 Dia. A + .125 +.002/-.000 Dia. A + .017 +.002/-.000 D = W + 0.010"
For custom groove calculations, see Appendix C.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker representative.

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Hardware Dimensions
Part NumberA1
Rod
Diameter
B1
Groove
Diameter
C1
Throat
Diameter
D
Groove
Width
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.010/-.000
0.875 1.000 0.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-00875-XXXX
1.000 1.125 1.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01000-XXXX
1.125 1.250 1.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01125-XXXX
1.250 1.375 1.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01250-XXXX
1.375 1.500 1.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01375-XXXX
1.500 1.625 1.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01500-XXXX
1.625 1.750 1.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01625-XXXX
1.750 1.875 1.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-01750-XXXX
2.250 2.375 2.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-02250-XXXX
2.500 2.625 2.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT062-02250-XXXX
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.010/-.000
0.750 1.001 0.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-00750-XXXX
0.875 1.126 0.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-00875-XXXX
1.000 1.251 1.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01000-XXXX
1.125 1.376 1.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01125-XXXX
1.250 1.501 1.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01250-XXXX
1.375 1.626 1.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01375-XXXX
1.500 1.751 1.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01500-XXXX
1.625 1.876 1.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01625-XXXX
1.750 2.001 1.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01750-XXXX
1.875 2.126 1.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-01875-XXXX
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.010/-.000
2.000 2.251 2.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02000-XXXX
2.125 2.376 2.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02125-XXXX
2.250 2.501 2.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02250-XXXX
2.375 2.626 2.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02375-XXXX
2.500 2.751 2.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02500-XXXX
2.625 2.876 2.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02625-XXXX
2.750 3.001 2.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02750-XXXX
2.875 3.126 2.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-02875-XXXX
3.000 3.251 3.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03000-XXXX
3.125 3.376 3.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03125-XXXX
3.250 3.501 3.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03250-XXXX
3.375 3.626 3.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03375-XXXX
3.500 3.751 3.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03500-XXXX
3.625 3.876 3.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03625-XXXX
3.750 4.001 3.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03750-XXXX
Above table reflects recommended cross-sections for rod diameters shown.  Alternate cross-sections and additional sizes may be
considered.  Consult www.parker.com/eps/FluidPower for additional cross-sections and sizes, hardware specifications, and part number
availability.  Contact your Parker representative for assistance.
WRT Profile

Table 9-11.  WRT Profile — Rod Gland Dimensions, ·Parker Standard Sizes (cont’d)
Hardware Dimensions
Part NumberA1
Rod
Diameter
B1
Groove
Diameter
C1
Throat
Diameter
D
Groove
Width
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.010/-.000
3.875 4.126 3.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03875-XXXX
3.937 4.188 3.954 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-03937-XXXX
4.000 4.251 4.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04000-XXXX
4.125 4.376 4.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04125-XXXX
4.250 4.501 4.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04250-XXXX
4.375 4.626 4.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04375-XXXX
4.500 4.751 4.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04500-XXXX
4.625 4.876 4.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04625-XXXX
4.750 5.001 4.767 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04750-XXXX
4.875 5.126 4.892 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-04875-XXXX
5.000 5.251 5.017 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05000-XXXX
5.125 5.376 5.142 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05125-XXXX
5.250 5.501 5.267 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05250-XXXX
5.375 5.626 5.392 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05375-XXXX
5.500 5.751 5.517 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05500-XXXX
5.625 5.876 5.642 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05625-XXXX
+.000/-.004 +.003/-.000 +.003/-.000 +.010/-.000
5.750 6.001 5.770 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-05750-XXXX
6.000 6.251 6.020 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-06000-XXXX
6.250 6.501 6.270 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-06250-XXXX
6.500 6.751 6.520 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-06500-XXXX
6.750 7.001 6.770 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-06750-XXXX
7.000 7.251 7.020 D = W + 0.010 4733WRT125-07000-XXXX
Above table reflects recommended cross-sections for rod diameters shown.  Alternate cross-sections and additional sizes may be
considered.  Consult www.parker.com/eps/FluidPower for additional cross-sections and sizes, hardware specifications, and part number
availability.  Contact your Parker representative for assistance.

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
PDT Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — PDT Profile
Table 9-12.  PDT Profile — Cut-to-Length
0 4 0 1 PDT
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
0401 = Bronze-filled
 PTFE
(0401, 0307, Others
Available)
Profile
0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Nominal Width (x1000)
Example:
0.250" X 1000 = 0250
(0125 to 2000 or larger)
Nominal Diameter (x1000)
Example:  “A” Style, 01000 = 1.000" Bore
(Bore Dia.  for Styles A, B, C)
(Rod Dia.  for Styles D, E, F)
A
Style
Examples:
A = Piston; 0.062" thick
B = Piston; 0.093" thick
C = Piston; 0.125" thick
D = Rod; 0.062" thick
E = Rod; 0.093" thick
F = Rod; 0.125" thick
A
Cut Type
Examples:
A = Angle Cut
B = Butt Cut
C = Step Cut
Table 9-13.  PDT Profile — Bulk Strip
0 3 0 7 PDT
Profile
0 6 2 5
Nominal Width (x1000)
Example:
0.625" X 1000 = 0625
(0125 to 2000 or larger)Max.  Cross-Section
Example:  093 = 0.093"
(062, 093, 125, 187)
H
Style
H = Bulk
–0 9 3
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
0307 = Carbon-graphite-
filled PTFE (0401, 0307,
Others Available)
Click to Go to
SECTION
Table of Contents
Click to Go to
CATALOG
Table of Contents
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
9-18
9
06/01/2014
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
PDT Profile
Gland Dimensions — PDT Profile, Piston (Cut-To-Length)

Catalog EPS 5370/USA
PDW Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — PDW Profile
Table 9-18.  PDW Profile
0 4 0 1 PDW
Material
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
0401 = Bronze-filled
 PTFE
(0401, 0307, Others
Available)
Profile
0 4 5 0 0 0 5 0 0
Wear Ring Nominal
Width (W) (x1000)
Example:
0.500" X 1000 = 0500
(0125 to 2000 or larger)
Nominal Diameter (x1000)
Example:  “C” Style, 04500 = 4.500"
Bore
(Bore Dia.  for Styles A, B, C)
(Rod Dia.  for Styles D, E, F)
C
Wear Ring Radial
Cross-Section Style
Examples:
A = Piston; 0.062" thick
B = Piston; 0.093" thick
C = Piston; 0.125" thick
D = Rod; 0.062" thick
E = Rod; 0.093" thick
F = Rod; 0.125" thick
B
Cut Type
Examples:
A = Angle Cut
B = Butt Cut
C = Step Cut
Gland Dimensions — PDW Profile, Piston
D
CBA
0.015 Max. Radius
(Typ. 2 Places)
W